

CITY OF TRAVERSE CITY ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT
BID TAB

WORK AREA #1 Maple St.		Engineers Estimate				CONTRACTOR-Elmer's Crane and Dozer, Inc.	
DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL QTY	TOTAL PRICE		Unit Price	Total Price
100 Mobilization/Traffic Control-Location #1-1 Maple St	LSUM	\$ 47,384.00	1	\$ 47,384.00	\$	53,573.00	\$ 53,573.00
101 Cold Milling HMA Surface	SYD	\$ 3.50	9750	\$ 34,125.00	\$	5.20	\$ 50,700.00
102 Pavt Rem, Special	SYD	\$ 15.00	2400	\$ 36,000.00	\$	8.70	\$ 20,880.00
103 Curb and Gutter, Rem	FT	\$ 8.00	410	\$ 3,280.00	\$	11.22	\$ 4,600.20
104 Dr Structure Cover, Type Q (Storm Manhole)	EA	\$ 800.00	11	\$ 8,800.00	\$	1,040.33	\$ 11,443.63
105 Dr Structure Cover, Type Q (Sanitary Manhole)	EA	\$ 800.00	7	\$ 5,600.00	\$	972.96	\$ 6,810.72
106 Dr Structure Cover, Type K (Storm Inlet)	EA	\$ 700.00	16	\$ 11,200.00	\$	1,252.20	\$ 20,035.20
107 Dr Structure Adj, Add Depth (1 Foot)	FT	\$ 500.00	16	\$ 8,000.00	\$	1,279.95	\$ 20,479.20
108 Gate Box, Reconst, Case 1	EA	\$ 500.00	8	\$ 4,000.00	\$	565.20	\$ 4,521.60
109 Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	SYD	\$ 5.00	51	\$ 255.00	\$	78.32	\$ 3,994.32
110 Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det C6,	FT	\$ 35.00	410	\$ 14,350.00	\$	42.28	\$ 17,334.80
111 HMA, 4EL (165#/SYD) Leveling Course	TON	\$ 165.00	215	\$ 35,475.00	\$	140.21	\$ 30,145.15
112 HMA, 4EL (165#/SYD) Top Course	TON	\$ 165.00	1100	\$ 181,500.00	\$	96.99	\$ 106,689.00
113 4" Screened Topsoil, Seed, Fert., Mulch,	SYD	\$ 20.00	111	\$ 2,220.00	\$	50.36	\$ 5,589.96
114 Aggregate Base 8 inches	SYD	\$ 10.60	2400	\$ 25,440.00	\$	20.19	\$ 48,456.00
115 Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 24 inch, Stop Bar	FT	\$ 8.00	180	\$ 1,440.00	\$	7.00	\$ 1,260.00
116 Machine Grad SP	SYD	\$ 5.20	2400	\$ 12,480.00	\$	9.33	\$ 22,392.00
117 Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1 (Storm Manhole)	EA	\$ 800.00	14	\$ 11,200.00	\$	391.58	\$ 5,482.12
118 Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 24 inch, Special Emphasis Crosswalk	FT	\$ 8.00	1080	\$ 8,640.00	\$	7.00	\$ 7,560.00
				\$ 451,389.00			\$ 441,946.90

WORK AREA #2 Twelfth Street		UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL QTY	TOTAL PRICE	CONTRACTOR-Elmer's Crane and Dozer, Inc.	
DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL QTY	TOTAL PRICE		Unit Price	Total Price
200 Mobilization/Traffic Control-Location #2-Twelfth Street	LSUM	\$ 32,426.00	1	\$ 32,426.00	\$	45,806.00	\$ 45,806.00
201 Cold Milling HMA Surface	SYD	\$ 3.50	10900	\$ 38,150.00	\$	5.15	\$ 56,135.00
202 Pavt Rem, Special (Conc. Patch Areas)	SYD	\$ 15.00	85	\$ 1,275.00	\$	47.77	\$ 4,060.45
203 Curb and Gutter, Rem	FT	\$ 8.00	390	\$ 3,120.00	\$	9.30	\$ 3,627.00
204 Dr Structure Cover, Type Q (Storm Manhole)	EA	\$ 800.00	5	\$ 4,000.00	\$	1,099.05	\$ 5,495.25
205 Dr Structure Cover, Type K (Storm Inlet)	EA	\$ 700.00	13	\$ 9,100.00	\$	1,298.09	\$ 16,875.17
206 Dr Structure Adj, Add Depth (1 Foot)	FT	\$ 500.00	7	\$ 3,500.00	\$	1,029.88	\$ 7,209.16
207 Gate Box, Reconst, Case 1	EA	\$ 500.00	7	\$ 3,500.00	\$	612.06	\$ 4,284.42
208 Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	SYD	\$ 5.00	105	\$ 525.00	\$	78.32	\$ 8,223.60
209 Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det C6,	FT	\$ 35.00	390	\$ 13,650.00	\$	37.63	\$ 14,675.70
210 HMA, 4EL (165#/SYD) Leveling Course	TON	\$ 130.00	15	\$ 1,950.00	\$	180.29	\$ 2,704.35
211 HMA, 4EL (165#/SYD) Top Course	TON	\$ 130.00	990	\$ 128,700.00	\$	99.11	\$ 98,118.90
212 4" Screened Topsoil, Seed, Fert., Mulch,	SYD	\$ 20.00	125	\$ 2,500.00	\$	39.39	\$ 4,923.75
213 Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 24 inch, Stop Bar	FT	\$ 8.00	96	\$ 768.00	\$	7.00	\$ 672.00
214 Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 24 inch, Special Emphasis Crosswalk	FT	\$ 8.00	786	\$ 6,288.00	\$	7.00	\$ 5,502.00
215 Recessing Pavement Markings Longit	FT	\$ 1.00	2	\$ 2.00	\$	55.00	\$ 110.00
216 Dr Structure Cover, Type Q (Sanitary Manhole)	EA	\$ 800.00	13	\$ 10,400.00	\$	1,096.71	\$ 14,257.23
217 Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1 (Storm Manhole)	EA	\$ 800.00	44	\$ 35,200.00	\$	433.47	\$ 19,072.68
218 Aggregate Base 8 inches	SYD	\$ 10.60	85	\$ 901.00	\$	87.77	\$ 7,460.45
219 Machine Grad SP	SYD	\$ 5.20	85	\$ 442.00	\$	49.16	\$ 4,178.60
				\$ 296,397.00			\$ 323,391.71

WORK AREA #3 Eastern Ave.		UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL QTY	TOTAL PRICE	CONTRACTOR-Elmer's Crane and Dozer, Inc.	
DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL QTY	TOTAL PRICE		Unit Price	Total Price
300 Mobilization/Traffic Control-Location #3 Eastern Ave	LSUM	\$ 48,336.00	1	\$ 48,336.00	\$	54,000.00	\$ 54,000.00
301 Curb and Gutter, Rem	FT	\$ 8.00	80	\$ 640.00	\$	22.04	\$ 1,763.20
302 Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	EA	\$ 700.00	6	\$ 4,200.00	\$	370.83	\$ 2,224.98
303 Dr Structure Cover, Type K	EA	\$ 700.00	8	\$ 5,600.00	\$	1,296.08	\$ 10,368.64
304 Dr Structure Cover, Type Q (Sanitary)	EA	\$ 800.00	10	\$ 8,000.00	\$	1,096.98	\$ 10,969.80
305 Dr Structure Cover, Type Q (Storm)	EA	\$ 800.00	6	\$ 4,800.00	\$	1,104.50	\$ 6,627.00
306 Dr Structure Adj, Add Depth (1 Ft)	FT	\$ 500.00	28	\$ 14,000.00	\$	1,305.32	\$ 36,548.96
307 Curb and Gutter, Det C4	FT	\$ 33.00	80	\$ 2,640.00	\$	42.55	\$ 3,404.00
308 Cold Milling HMA Surface	SYD	\$ 3.50	15800	\$ 55,300.00	\$	4.31	\$ 68,098.00
309 Shld, CL II, 2 Inch	SYD	\$ 4.00	2280	\$ 9,120.00	\$	9.00	\$ 20,520.00
310 HMA, 4EL (220#/SYD) Top	TON	\$ 130.00	2050	\$ 266,500.00	\$	98.07	\$ 201,043.50
311 Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	SYD	\$ 5.00	655	\$ 3,275.00	\$	19.56	\$ 12,811.80
312 Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White	FT	\$ 8.00	9424	\$ 75,392.00	\$	0.30	\$ 2,827.20
313 Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	FT	\$ 8.00	2637	\$ 21,096.00	\$	0.30	\$ 791.10
314 Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, School	EA	\$ 140.00	2	\$ 280.00	\$	140.00	\$ 280.00
315 Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 24 inch, Special Emphasis Crosswalk	FT	\$ 8.00	194	\$ 1,552.00	\$	10.00	\$ 1,940.00
316 4" Screened Topsoil, Seed, Fert., Mulch,	SYD	\$ 20.00	40	\$ 800.00	\$	92.23	\$ 3,689.20
317 Recessing Pavement Markings, Longit	FT	\$ 1.00	6175	\$ 6,175.00	\$	1.05	\$ 6,483.75
				\$ 527,706.00			\$ 444,391.13

WORK AREA #4 Railroad		UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL QTY	TOTAL PRICE	CONTRACTOR-Elmer's Crane and Dozer, Inc.	
DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL QTY	TOTAL PRICE		Unit Price	Total Price
400 Mobilization/Traffic Control-Location #4 Railroad	LSUM	\$ 13,000.00	1	\$ 13,000.00	\$	39,439.31	\$ 39,439.31
401 Pavt, Rem, Special	SYD	\$ 15.00	1460	\$ 21,900.00	\$	9.58	\$ 13,986.80
402 Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	EA	\$ 25.00	1	\$ 25.00	\$	100.41	\$ 100.41
403 Dr Structure Cover, Adjust(Storm)	EA	\$ 800.00	1	\$ 800.00	\$	370.76	\$ 370.76
404 Storm Sewer, Connect to Exisiting	EA	\$ 1,050.00	1	\$ 1,050.00	\$	1,489.16	\$ 1,489.16
405 Storm Sewer, 12" Corrugated Double Wall HDPE	FT	\$ 48.00	60	\$ 2,880.00	\$	35.92	\$ 2,155.20
406 Underdrain, Pipe, Open-Graded, 12 inch, Modified	FT	\$ 48.00	125	\$ 6,000.00	\$	95.68	\$ 11,960.00
407 Underdrain, Trench, Open-Graded, 24 inch, Modified	FT	\$ 64.00	125	\$ 8,000.00	\$	158.00	\$ 19,750.00
408 Traverse City Outlet Cover	EA	\$ 800.00	1	\$ 800.00	\$	1,539.03	\$ 1,539.03
409 Dr Structure, 24" DIA. w/2' Sump, Casting, EJ V-4410-1	EA	\$ 3,000.00	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$	2,763.07	\$ 2,763.07
410 Dr Structure, 48" DIA. w/2' Sump, Casting, EJ V-4410-1	EA	\$ 4,500.00	1	\$ 4,500.00	\$	3,509.85	\$ 3,509.85
411 Dr Structure, 48" DIA. w/2' Sump, Casting, EJ 1040 (storm)	EA	\$ 4,500.00	1	\$ 4,500.00	\$	2,816.43	\$ 2,816.43
412 Dr Structure, 48" DIA. w/3' Sump, Casting, EJ 1040 (storm)	EA	\$ 4,500.00	1	\$ 4,500.00	\$	3,374.09	\$ 3,374.09
413 Curb Ramp, Conc, 4inches	SFT	\$ 10.00	31	\$ 310.00	\$	47.21	\$ 1,463.51
414 Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inches	SFT	\$ 8.00	172	\$ 1,376.00	\$	20.26	\$ 3,484.72
415 Detectable Warning Surface, Cast Iron, Special	FT	\$ 75.00	5	\$ 375.00	\$	100.14	\$ 500.70
416 Aggregate Base, 6 inch	SYD	\$ 14.00	89	\$ 1,246.00	\$	19.47	\$ 1,732.83
417 Aggregate Base, 8 inch	SYD	\$ 16.00	860	\$ 13,760.00	\$	16.46	\$ 14,155.60
418 HMA, 4EL Leveling (165 #/SYD)	TON	\$ 190.00	75	\$ 14,250.00	\$	137.03	\$ 10,277.25
419 HMA, 4EL Top (165 #/SYD)	TON	\$ 190.00	75	\$ 14,250.00	\$	152.84	\$ 11,463.00
420 HMA, 4EL Top (220#/SYD)	TON	\$ 130.00	15	\$ 1,950.00	\$	152.84	\$ 2,292.60
421 Machine Grading, Modified	FT	\$ 4,000.00	3.75	\$ 15,000.00	\$	5,634.91	\$ 21,130.91
422 D2 Modified Concrete Curb and Gutter	FT	\$ 26.00	748	\$ 19,448.00	\$	36.49	\$ 27,294.52
				\$ 152,920.00			\$ 197,049.75

WORK AREA #5 Cass and 8th Intersection					CONTRACTOR-Elmer's Crane and Dozer, Inc.	
DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL QTY	TOTAL PRICE	Unit Price	Total Price
500 Mobilization/Traffic Control-Location #1-Cass and 8th	LSUM	\$ 30,000.00	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 62,196.00	\$ 62,196.00
501 Sidewalk, Rem	SYD	\$ 16.00	143	\$ 2,288.00	\$ 62.98	\$ 9,006.14
502 Pavt Rem, Special	SYD	\$ 4.20	770	\$ 3,234.00	\$ 24.51	\$ 18,872.70
503 Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	EA	\$ 210.00	4	\$ 840.00	\$ 100.40	\$ 401.60
504 Dr Structure, 24 Inch Dia	EA	\$ 2,995.00	2	\$ 5,990.00	\$ 1,912.54	\$ 3,825.08
505 Dr Strucure, 60 Inch Dia	EA	\$ 6,000.00	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,357.48	\$ 6,357.48
506 Drop Inlet, Type 2	EA	\$ 2,000.00	4	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,506.05	\$ 6,024.20
507 Dr Structure Cover, Type K	EA	\$ 900.00	8	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,283.63	\$ 10,269.04
508 Dr Structure Cover, Type B	EA	\$ 900.00	4	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,084.67	\$ 4,338.68
509 Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	EA	\$ 725.00	6	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 382.46	\$ 2,294.76
510 Sewer, DI, 8 Inch Tr Det B1	FT	\$ 125.30	31	\$ 3,884.30	\$ 161.12	\$ 4,994.72
511 Sewer, CL E, 12 Inch Tr Det B1	FT	\$ 140.25	36	\$ 5,049.00	\$ 107.87	\$ 3,883.32
512 Storm Sewer Connect to Exsiting	EA	\$ 4,100.00	6	\$ 24,600.00	\$ 1,115.89	\$ 6,695.34
513 Gate Box, Reconst, Case 1	EA	\$ 500.00	3	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 910.04	\$ 2,730.12
514 Water Shutoff, Reconst, Case 1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	2	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,104.43	\$ 2,208.86
515 Curb Ramp, Conc, 6 Inch	SFT	\$ 14.10	489	\$ 6,894.90	\$ 17.38	\$ 8,498.82
516 Sidewalk, Conc, 4 Inch	SFT	\$ 7.20	400	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 16.79	\$ 6,716.00
517 Detectable Warning Surface, Cast Iron, Special	FT	\$ 90.00	55	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 100.14	\$ 5,507.70
518 Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	FT	\$ 25.00	75	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 44.30	\$ 3,322.50
519 Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det C4	FT	\$ 23.50	137	\$ 3,219.50	\$ 41.21	\$ 5,645.77
520 Brick Pavers, Nonvehicular	SFT	\$ 57.00	423	\$ 24,111.00	\$ 85.03	\$ 35,967.69
521 Brick Pavers, Vehicular	SFT	\$ 65.00	120	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 40.05	\$ 4,806.00
522 Reinforcement, Steel, Epoxy Coated	LB	\$ 2.00	5530	\$ 11,060.00	\$ 2.95	\$ 16,313.50
523 Conc Pavt, Reinf, 9 Inch	SYD	\$ 175.00	289	\$ 50,575.00	\$ 285.02	\$ 82,370.78
524 Conc Pavt, Nonreinf, 9 Inch	SYD	\$ 111.60	375	\$ 41,850.00	\$ 263.31	\$ 98,741.25
525 Aggregate Base, 4 Inch	SYD	\$ 17.50	148	\$ 2,590.00	\$ 32.64	\$ 4,830.72
526 Aggregate Base, 8 Inch	SYD	\$ 10.60	50	\$ 530.00	\$ 92.59	\$ 4,629.50
527 Hand Patching (330 #/SYD)	TON	\$ 450.00	12	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 247.71	\$ 2,972.52
528 Machine Grading, Special	SYD	\$ 5.20	907	\$ 4,716.40	\$ 11.46	\$ 10,394.22
529 4" Screened Topsoil, Seed, Fert., Mulch,	SYD	\$ 20.00	100	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 48.53	\$ 4,853.00
530 Pavt Mrkg, Regular Dry, 4 Inch, White	FT	\$ 1.50	60	\$ 90.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 180.00
531 Pavt Mrkg, Regular Dry, 4 Inch, Yellow	FT	\$ 1.50	120	\$ 180.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 360.00
532 Pavt Mrkg, Regular Dry, 24 Inch, Stopbar	FT	\$ 7.40	82	\$ 606.80	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,148.00
				\$ 279,863.90		\$ 441,356.01

WORK AREA #6 Union and 8th Intersection					CONTRACTOR-Elmer's Crane and Dozer, Inc.	
DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL QTY	TOTAL PRICE	Unit Price	Total Price
600 Mobilization/Traffic Control-Location #1-Cass and 8th	LSUM	\$ 30,000.00	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 62,196.00	\$ 62,196.00
601 Sidewalk, Rem	SYD	\$ 16.00	145	\$ 2,320.00	\$ 62.98	\$ 9,132.10
602 Pavt Rem, Special	SYD	\$ 4.20	680	\$ 2,856.00	\$ 24.51	\$ 16,666.80
603 Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	EA	\$ 210.00	3	\$ 630.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00
604 Drop Inlet, Type 2	EA	\$ 2,000.00	2	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
605 Dr Structure Cover, Type K	EA	\$ 700.00	2	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00
606 Dr Structure Cover, Type B (Storm)	EA	\$ 800.00	1	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
607 Dr Structure Cover, Type Q (Water)	EA	\$ 800.00	1	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
608 Dr Structure Cover, Type Q (Sanitary Manhole)	EA	\$ 800.00	1	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
609 Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1 (Storm Manhole)	EA	\$ 800.00	5	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00
610 Sewer, DI, 8 Inch, Tr Det B1	FT	\$ 125.00	20	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 161.12	\$ 3,222.40
611 Storm Sewer Connect to Existing	EA	\$ 4,100.00	2	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00
612 Sewer Bulkhead, 8 Inch	EA	\$ 1,200.00	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
613 Flowable Fill, Non-structural	CYD	\$ 1,500.00	3	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00
614 Gate Box, Reconst, Case 1	EA	\$ 500.00	6	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 5,460.00
615 Curb Ramp, Conc, 6 Inch	SFT	\$ 14.10	314	\$ 4,427.40	\$ 17.38	\$ 5,457.32
616 Sidewalk, Conc, 4 Inch	SFT	\$ 7.20	622	\$ 4,478.40	\$ 16.79	\$ 10,443.38
617 Detectable Warning Surface, Cast Iron, Special	FT	\$ 90.00	66	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 100.14	\$ 6,609.24
618 Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	FT	\$ 38.00	85	\$ 3,230.00	\$ 44.30	\$ 3,765.50
619 Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det C4	FT	\$ 23.50	109	\$ 2,561.50	\$ 41.21	\$ 4,491.89
620 Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det D2, Modified	FT	\$ 23.50	46	\$ 1,081.00	\$ 41.21	\$ 1,895.66
621 Brick Pavers, Nonvehicular	SFT	\$ 57.00	496	\$ 28,272.00	\$ 85.03	\$ 42,174.88
622 Brick Pavers, Vehicular	SFT	\$ 65.00	1335	\$ 86,775.00	\$ 40.05	\$ 53,466.75
623 Reinforcement, Steel, Epoxy Coated	LB	\$ 2.00	4800	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 2.95	\$ 14,160.00
624 Conc Pavt, Reinf, 9 Inch	SYD	\$ 175.00	267	\$ 46,725.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 76,095.00
625 Conc Pavt, Nonreinf, 9 Inch	SYD	\$ 111.60	306	\$ 34,149.60	\$ 263.50	\$ 80,631.00
626 Aggregate Base, 4 Inch	SYD	\$ 17.50	160	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 32.64	\$ 5,222.40
627 Aggregate Base, 8 Inch	SYD	\$ 10.60	65	\$ 689.00	\$ 92.59	\$ 6,018.35
628 Hand Patching (330#/SYD)	TON	\$ 450.00	14	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 247.71	\$ 3,467.94
629 Machine Grading, Special	SYD	\$ 5.20	848	\$ 4,409.60	\$ 11.46	\$ 9,718.08
630 4" Screened Topsoil, Seed, Fert., Mulch,	SYD	\$ 20.00	103	\$ 2,060.00	\$ 48.53	\$ 4,998.59
631 Pavt Markg, Regular Dry, 4 Inch, White	FT	\$ 1.50	45	\$ 67.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 135.00
632 Pavt Markg, Regular Dry, 4 Inch, Yellow	FT	\$ 1.50	90	\$ 135.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 270.00
633 Pavt Markg, Regular Dry, 24 Inch, Stopbar	FT	\$ 7.40	85	\$ 629.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,190.00
				\$ 311,336.00	\$ -	\$ -
						\$ 442,088.28

Work Area #7 Intersection of Maple St. at 8th St.					CONTRACTOR-Elmer's Crane and Dozer, Inc.	
Pay Item	Pay Unit	UNIT PRICE	Est. Qty.	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
700 Mobilization / Traffic Control - Intersection Maple St at 8th St	LSUM	\$ 7,958.00	1	\$ 7,958.00	\$ 33,136.86	\$ 33,136.86
701 Pavt, Rem, Special	SYD	\$ 4.20	265	\$ 1,113.00	\$ 82.36	\$ 21,825.40
702 Dr Structure Cover, Type Q (Water)	EA	\$ 800.00	2	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,110.44	\$ 2,220.88
703 Dr Structure Cover Adj, Case 1	EA	\$ 800.00	2	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 382.47	\$ 764.94
704 Aggregate Base, 8 Inch	SYD	\$ 10.60	126	\$ 1,335.60	\$ 44.92	\$ 5,659.92
705 Machine Grading, Special	SYD	\$ 5.20	265	\$ 1,378.00	\$ 30.52	\$ 8,087.80
706 HMA, 4EL (165#/SYD) Leveling Course	TON	\$ 130.00	13	\$ 1,690.00	\$ 184.47	\$ 2,398.11
707 HMA, 4EL (165#/SYD) Top Course	TON	\$ 130.00	13	\$ 1,690.00	\$ 184.47	\$ 2,398.11
708 Conc Pavt, Nonreinf, 9 Inch	SYD	\$ 111.60	137	\$ 15,289.20	\$ 269.30	\$ 36,894.10
709 Brick Pavers, Vehicular	SFT	\$ 65.00	829	\$ 53,885.00	\$ 40.06	\$ 33,209.74
				\$ 87,538.80		\$ 146,595.86

Lot B & T						CONTRACTOR-Elmer's Crane and Dozer, Inc.	
Description of Items						Unit Price	Total Price
800	Mobilization / Traffic Control - Lot B and Lot T	LSUM	\$ 75,000.00	1	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 97,415.73	\$ 97,415.73
801	Pavt, Rem, Special	SYD	\$ 5.00	6398	\$ 31,990.00	\$ 6.37	\$ 40,755.26
802	HMA Surface, Rem, Modified	SYD	\$ 4.00	470	\$ 1,880.00	\$ 15.81	\$ 7,430.70
803	Sidewalk, Rem	SYD	\$ 16.00	1062	\$ 16,992.00	\$ 6.86	\$ 7,285.32
804	Light Pole Concrete Footing, Remove	EA	\$ 250.00	11	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 249.65	\$ 2,746.15
805	Sign Base, Rem	EA	\$ 250.00	5	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00
806	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	FT	\$ 16.00	150	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 30.52	\$ 4,578.00
807	Handhole, Rem	EA	\$ 50.00	22	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,400.00
808	Pavt Mrkg Cover, Type R, Black	FT	\$ 2.00	300	\$ 600.00	\$ 4.22	\$ 1,266.00
809	Material, Surplus and Unsuitable, Rem, LM, Special	TON	\$ 60.00	90	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 52.59	\$ 4,733.10
810	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	EA	\$ 250.00	8	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00
811	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	FT	\$ 3.50	515	\$ 1,802.50	\$ 3.01	\$ 1,550.15
812	Dr Structure, Rem	EA	\$ 900.00	8	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 659.91	\$ 5,279.28
813	Chambered Infiltration System	LSUM	\$ 240,000.00	1	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00
814	Dr Structure, 48 Inch, 3' Sump, EJ 1040 Casting (Storm)	EA	\$ 6,000.00	2	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 6,800.00
815	Traverse City Outlet Cover	EA	\$ 1,700.00	2	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 1,344.51	\$ 2,689.02
816	Storm Sewer, Connect to Existing	EA	\$ 1,100.00	3	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1,174.47	\$ 3,523.41
817	Sewer, CI E, 15 inch, Tr Det B1	FT	\$ 165.00	16	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 163.60	\$ 2,617.60
818	Sewer, CI E, 18 inch. Tr Det B1	FT	\$ 200.00	16	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 175.31	\$ 2,804.96
819	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	SFT	\$ 7.20	10730	\$ 77,256.00	\$ 7.34	\$ 78,758.20
820	Sidewalk, Conc, 9 inch	SFT	\$ 25.00	172	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 35.55	\$ 6,114.60
821	Aggregate Base	TON	\$ 60.00	90	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 27.70	\$ 2,493.00
822	Aggregate Base, 8 inch	SYD	\$ 11.00	3800	\$ 41,800.00	\$ 11.40	\$ 43,320.00
823	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det C4	FT	\$ 24.00	820	\$ 19,680.00	\$ 33.87	\$ 27,773.40
824	HMA, 4EL Top (165 #/Syd)	TON	\$ 165.00	350	\$ 57,750.00	\$ 137.03	\$ 47,960.50
825	HMA, 4EL Leveling (165#/Syd)	TON	\$ 165.00	350	\$ 57,750.00	\$ 139.14	\$ 48,699.00
826	Hand Patching (330#/Syd)	TON	\$ 400.00	43	\$ 17,200.00	\$ 247.71	\$ 10,651.53
827	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, For Rest Areas, Parks, and Lots, 4 inch, (White)	FT	\$ 1.80	1940	\$ 3,492.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,820.00
828	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, For Rest Areas, Parks, and Lots, 4 inch, (Blue)	FT	\$ 1.80	460	\$ 828.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,300.00
829	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, Accessible Sym	EA	\$ 300.00	5	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 3,500.00
830	Machine Grading, Special	SYD	\$ 5.00	1630	\$ 8,150.00	\$ 24.45	\$ 39,853.50
831	Irrigation	LSUM	\$ 25,000.00	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 15,811.53	\$ 15,811.53
832	3 Inch PVC Conduit	FT	\$ 14.00	489	\$ 6,846.00	\$ 15.81	\$ 7,731.09
833	Hardwood Mulch	SYD	\$ 20.00	100	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10.54	\$ 1,054.00
834	4 Inch Topsoil Fertilizer Mulch	SYD	\$ 16.00	1630	\$ 26,080.00	\$ 17.49	\$ 28,508.70
835	Bike Rack, Installed	EA	\$ 250.00	8	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,803.64	\$ 14,429.12
836	Tree Type 2	EA	\$ 625.00	7	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 1,860.49	\$ 13,023.43
837	Tree Type 3	EA	\$ 300.00	130	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 200.28	\$ 26,036.40
838	Tree Type 4	EA	\$ 625.00	3	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 585.03	\$ 1,755.09
839	Light Pole Base A, Furnished	EA	\$ 2,000.00	9	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 685.17	\$ 6,166.53
840	Light Pole Base A, Installed	EA	\$ 1,500.00	9	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 632.46	\$ 5,692.14
841	2 inch PVC Conduit (Lights W/Conductors) Type A	FT	\$ 8.00	311	\$ 2,488.00	\$ 15.81	\$ 4,916.91
842	2 inch PVC Conduit 15amp	FT	\$ 7.00	311	\$ 2,177.00	\$ 14.76	\$ 4,590.36
843	1-1/4 inch PVC Conduit (Lights W/Conductors) Type A	FT	\$ 8.00	100	\$ 800.00	\$ 12.65	\$ 1,265.00
844	Handhole, Polymer Conc, 12"x17"x12"	EA	\$ 600.00	9	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 948.69	\$ 8,538.21
845	Handhole, Polymer Conc, 13"x24"x18"	EA	\$ 800.00	9	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 843.48	\$ 7,591.32
846	Disconnect Existing Lighting Circuit	EA	\$ 1,500.00	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 158.12	\$ 158.12
847	Service Disconnect	EA	\$ 1,500.00	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,635.26	\$ 2,635.26
848	Service Disconnect, Salvage	EA	\$ 4,000.00	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 316.23	\$ 316.23
849	Sign Base, Furnished	EA	\$ 1,200.00	2	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 527.05	\$ 1,054.10
850	Sign Base, Installed	EA	\$ 500.00	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,902.77	\$ 3,805.54
851	DAMAGED IRRIGATION SYSTEM	EA	\$ (500.00)	0	\$ -	\$	\$ -
					\$ 877,151.50	\$ 1,070,497.49	

Lot G (124, 128 and 130 W. State St.)						CONTRACTOR-Elmer's Crane and Dozer, Inc.	
Description of Items						Unit Price	Total Price
900	Mobilization / Traffic Control - Lot G	LSUM	\$ 3,000.00	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 14,310.50	\$ 14,310.50
901	Sidewalk, Rem	SYD	\$ 16.00	160	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 20.65	\$ 3,304.00
902	Curb and Gutter, Rem	FT	\$ 5.00	130	\$ 650.00	\$ 15.59	\$ 2,026.70
903	Tree, Rem, 6 Inch to 18 Inch	EA	\$ 1,000.00	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
904	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	EA	\$ 250.00	1	\$ 250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
905	Pavt, Rem, Special	SYD	\$ 5.00	14	\$ 70.00	\$ 120.30	\$ 1,684.20
906	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det E4	FT	\$ 30.00	93	\$ 2,790.00	\$ 37.85	\$ 3,520.05
907	Aggregate Base, 8 Inch	SYD	\$ 11.00	61	\$ 671.00	\$ 101.94	\$ 6,218.34
908	HMA, Hand Patching (300#/SYD)	TON	\$ 400.00	8	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00
909	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, For Rest Areas, Parks, and Lots, 4 Inch (White)	FT	\$ 1.80	970	\$ 1,746.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,910.00
910	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, For Rest Areas, Parks, and Lots, 4 Inch (Blue)	FT	\$ 1.80	470	\$ 846.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,410.00
911	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, Accessible Sym	EA	\$ 300.00	3	\$ 900.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00
912	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 Inch	SFT	\$ 8.00	845	\$ 6,760.00	\$ 17.17	\$ 14,508.65
913	Sidewalk, Clay Brick Pavers, Modified	SFT	\$ 30.00	340	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 53.16	\$ 18,074.40
914	Machine Grading, Special	SYD	\$ 5.00	190	\$ 950.00	\$ 29.13	\$ 5,534.70
915	2 Inch PVC Conduit	FT	\$ 5.00	90	\$ 450.00	\$ 22.09	\$ 1,988.10
916	Irrigation System (Lot G)	LSUM	\$ 800.00	1	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,634.89	\$ 2,634.89
917	Parking Meter Post	EA	\$ 250.00	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 803.23	\$ 1,606.46
					\$ 37,343.00	\$ 84,430.99	

Lot C (230 E. Grandview Pkwy.)						CONTRACTOR-Elmer's Crane and Dozer, Inc.	
Description of Items						Unit Price	Total Price
A100	Mobilization/Traffic Control (Lot C)	LSUM	\$ 3,000.00	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 17,160.81	\$ 17,160.81
A101	HMA Surface, Rem	SYD	\$ 4.00	250	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20.34	\$ 5,085.00
A102	Hand Patching (330#/Syd)	TON	\$ 400.00	46	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 247.67	\$ 11,392.82
A103	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, For Rest Areas, Parks, and Lots, 4 inch, (White)	FT	\$ 1.80	970	\$ 1,746.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,910.00
A104	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, For Rest Areas, Parks, and Lots, 4 inch, (Blue)	FT	\$ 1.80	355	\$ 639.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,775.00
A105	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, Accessible Sym	EA	\$ 300.00	3	\$ 900.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00
A106	Pavt Mrkg Cover, Type R, Black	FT	\$ 2.00	122	\$ 244.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,684.00
A107	Aggregate Base	TON	\$ 60.00	90	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 79.46	\$ 7,151.40
A108	Material, Surplus and Unsuitable, Rem, LM, Special	TON	\$ 60.00	90	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 70.24	\$ 6,321.60
					\$ 36,729.00	\$ 56,580.63	

Total

\$

4,092,719.88